
  

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

RACINE WATER UTILITY AND CDM SMITH INC.   

 

PAGE 1 OF 2 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO: 1      

TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

OWNER AND ENGINEER 

CDM SMITH PROJECT NUMBER 278825 

 

This Amendment Number 1 is made and entered on August 20, 2025 and amends the terms and 

conditions of the Agreement between CDM Smith Inc. (“CDM Smith” or “ENGINEER") and Racine Water 

Utility ("OWNER"), dated October 25, 2022 ("the Agreement"). 

 

 WHEREAS, ENGINEER and OWNER entered into the Agreement for the Design and Construction 

Services associated with the Filter Rehabilitation Project.; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement so as to amend the scope of work, time 

periods of performance and payment, and/or responsibilities of OWNER; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that any amendments shall be valid only when expressed in 

writing and signed by the parties. 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual understandings and Agreements contained 

herein, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

1. The Basic Services of ENGINEER as described in the Agreement are amended and supplemented as 

follows: No proposed changes. 

2. The responsibilities of OWNER as described in the Agreement are amended and supplemented as 

follows: No proposed changes. 

3. The time periods for the performance of ENGINEER's services as set forth in the Agreement are 

amended and supplemented as follows:  The substantial completion date for the work has been 

extended from March 18, 2026 to September 18, 2026 and final completion for the work has been 

extended from April 17, 2026 October 17, 2026, a period of 184 days. 



  

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

RACINE WATER UTILITY AND CDM SMITH INC.   

 

PAGE 2 OF 2 

 

4. The payment for services rendered by ENGINEER shall be as set forth below: The budget is hereby 

increased by $198,000 for the ENGINEER to provide additional Project and Construction 

Management as well as Resident Project Representative services for the additional 6-months of 

construction duration noted in #3. 

5. Additional Provisions.  

6. Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment on the date indicated above 

for the purpose herein expressed. 

CDM Smith Inc. Racine Water Utility 

_____________________________ _____________________________ 
Name: Matthew J Bednarski, P.E., ENV-SP Name: Anjuman Islam, Ph.D. 

Title:  Client Service Leader Title: Executive Director 

Date: Date: 

 
Address for giving notices: 

 
Address for giving notices: 

247 Freshwater Way 
Suite 527 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204 
 

800 Center Street 
Rm 231 
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 

 

July 24, 2025


